
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  

 

LOK SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4133 

ANSWERED ON 18TH JULY, 2019 

 

WORK ON NH-183 AND NH-183A IN KERALA 
 

4133.  SHRI ANTO ANTONY: 

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state: 

(a)  the present status of construction of  National Highway (NH)-183 and NH-183A in 

Kerala; 

(b)     the funds allocated, released and utilised for construction work of these projects; 

(c)  whether acquisition of land is required for the purpose; and 

(d)  if so, the details thereof and the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this 

regard? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

(a) & (b) Detailed Project Report (DPR) for widening to 2 lane with paved shoulders 

configuration of  NH 183 from Kollam to Kumily and NH 183A from Bharanikavu 

to Vandiperayar in Kerala has been taken up by Ministry through State PWD. The 

development works are sanctioned based on outcome of DPR, inter-se priority and 

availability of fund. Further, 7 works of strengthening of existing NH have been 

sanctioned by Ministry on NH 183 and NH 183A during last 3 years, details of 

which are at Annexure I. 

(c) & (d) Land Acquisition is to be done as per requirement based on outcome of Detailed 

Project Report (DPR). 

  

 

 

  



ANNEXURE- I 

ANNEXURE-I REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4133 FOR ANSWER ON 18TH JULY, 2019, ASKED 

BY SHRI ANTO ANTONY REGARDING WORK ON NH-183 AND NH-183A IN 

KERALA 

 

Sl  
No.  

NH  
No. 

Name of Work Length 
(km) 

Sanctioned 
Cost 
 (Rs in Cr) 

Date of  
Sanction 

Present Status 
of Work 

Expenditure 
as on date 
(Rs in Cr) 

1 183A 
Strengthening from km 0/0 to 
16/100 of NH-183A in Kerala. 

16.1 14.41 30.08.2017 
Work completed 
on 31.01.2019 

10.73 

2 183A 
Strengthening of carriage way 
from km 89/100 to km103/200 of 
NH -183A in State of Kerala. 

14.1 16.439 01.11.2017 
Work completed 
on 30.05.2019 

6.06 

3 183A 
Strengthening from km 103/200 
to km 116/800 of NH 183 A in 
the State of Kerala 

13.60 18.98 30.01.2019 

Work Awarded 
on 06.07.2019. 
Agreement to be 
executed 
 

0 

4 183 
Strengthening from km 136/600 
to km 172/200  of  NH 183 (Old 
NH 220) 

35.60 39.97 19.01.2018 
Work completed 
on 30.04.2019 

23.68 

5 183 

Strengthening from km 185/500  
to km 215/480 excluding km 
205/180 to km 210/900  of  NH 
183 (Old NH 220) 

24.26 33.76 19.01.2018 
Work completed 
on 20.04.2019 

28.45 

6 183 

Strengthening and Geometric 
Improvements from km 50/300 to 
51/800 and from Km.53/500 to 
62/100 of NH 183(Old NH-220) 
in the State of Kerala 

10.1 15.72 31.01.2019 

Work Awarded 
on 26.06.2019. 
Agreement to be 
executed 

0 

7 183 

Strengthening and geometric 
improvements from km 172/200 
to 185/500 of NH 183 (Old NH 
220) in the State of Kerala. 

13.3 23.43 30.01.2019 
On tender Stage 
 

0 

 

***** 

 


